PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RBS Citizens, N.A.	11/08/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	First Act, Inc.	
Street Address:	320 Needham Street	
City:	Newton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02464	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Pro	perty Type	Number
Patent Number:		D482862

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7865

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-201-3865

Email: sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson, Paralegal

Address Line 1: c/o Goldberg Kohn, 55 E. Monroe St.

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5842.013

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sharon Patterson

Total Attachments: 3

source=patent rel#page1.tif source=patent rel#page2.tif

source=patent rel#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025322 FRAME: 0221 OF \$40.00 D482862

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this eighth day of November 2010, by RBS

Citizens, N.A. ("RBS"), a national banking association, in favor of First Act, Inc., its

successors and/or assigns, or such other registered owner (the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, RBS hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the patent listed on Schedule A attached

hereto and made a part hereof.

RBS consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of the

Company, its successors and/or assigns, or such other registered owner, as applicable, of the

patent set forth on Schedule A hereto, such further instruments, documents and release forms

as Company, their successors and/or assigns, or such other registered owner, as applicable,

may reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens

and security interests upon such patent.

5842.013

This Release shall be binding upon RBS' legal representatives, assigns and

RBS CITIZENS, N.A.

y: <u>Corul</u> ame: Royald

Title: Senior Vice President

Patent Release

successors.

REFI ·

PATENT REEL: 025322 FRAME: 0223

SCHEDULE A

PATENT REGISTRATIONS

TITLE	PATENT NUMBER	DATE
Trumpet Case	D482862	12/2/03

PATENT REEL: 025322 FRAME: 0224

RECORDED: 11/08/2010